

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE OF NORTH 24  
PARGANAS AT BARASAT**

Matrimonial Suit No. 946 of 2023

**Present:- Smt. Nabanita Ray  
(WB01137)**

01

Date:- 06.05.2023

This is an application U/S 13 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 filed by petitioner Smt. Rumpa Chowdhury praying for a dissolution of marriage by a decree of divorce.

Court fee paid is correct.

P.fee is paid.

Register the same as Matrimonial Suit- 946 of 2023

Requisites not put in.

Fix on **12.07.2023** for Appearance and filing requisites by the petitioner.

**District Judge  
North 24 Parganas**