

**MAT- 946 / 2023**

(CNR No: WBNP-0100-4642-2022)  
Present: Mr. Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)  
District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Order no.04 dated.16-09-2023

Today stands for show cause by the petitioner in default dismissed.

Petitioner neither files show cause reply nor files any petition for filing the show cause.

For ends of Justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix on 26-09-2023 for Show cause by the Petitioner in default necessary orders.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-  
District Judge  
North 24 Parganas

Sd/-  
District Judge  
North 24 Parganas