

MAT- 946/2023
(CNR No: WBNP-0100-4342-2023)
Present: Sri. Sudipta Kumar De (WB01136)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Order no.12 dated.30-01-2025

Today is fixed for show cause by the Petitioner i/d
necessary order.

Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner also files a show cause petition supported by an
affidavit on the ground stated therein.

Perused. The same is accepted as the cause shown is
sufficient.

Petitioner files fresh requisites in respect of the Respondent
on both ways along with process fees.

Issue the same.

Fix on 30.04.2025 for S/R and A/D.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge
North 24 Parganas

Sd/-
District Judge
North 24 Parganas