

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE OF NORTH 24 PARGANAS
AT BARASAT**

MAT- 946/2023

(CNR No: WBNP-0100-4642-2023)

Present: Sri. Santanu Jha(WB00399)

District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Order no. 15 dated.11.09.2025

Today is fixed for fresh steps by the Petitioner in respect of the respondents.

Petitioner takes no steps.

A resolution of the Local Bar Association is placed for consideration.

Perused the case record. For ends of Justice, the matter is adjourned.

Fix on 10.12.2025 for fresh steps by the Petitioner in respect of the respondents.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge(i/c)
North 24 Parganas

Sd/-

District Judge(i/c)
North24 Parganas